# WESTERN NEBRASKA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

## Western Community College Area Board of Governors' Policy

TITLE:	Gramm-Leach-Bliley Student Financial Information Security Program
DIVISION:	Educational Services
CATEGORY:	Information Technology
<b>REFERENCE:</b>	PP-810, Gramm-Leach-Bliley Student Financial Information Security Program Procedure U.S. Department of Education Program Participation Agreement (PPA) and the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act (15 U.S. Code § 6801)
NUMBER:	BP-810
APPROVAL/DATE:	Julienne K. Walworth, President, WCCA Board of Governors
	Date: July 18, 2018

## Purpose

The Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act protects the security of student financial information. The Board delegates to the Western Community College President the responsibility for compliance with the Gramm-Leach-Bliley Act.

#### Scope

This policy ensures the confidentiality, security, and integrity of Title IV financial aid information.

#### Procedures

The College President shall promulgate procedures as necessary to implement this policy.

## **Revising this Policy**

This Board Policy supersedes any prior WNCC policy, procedure, guideline or handbook on this subject matter.

Adoption Date and Board of Governors' Minutes Item Number: July 18, 2018 Item I(1)(a) Revision Date and Board of Governors' Minutes Item Number: Prior Policy Number: Schedule for Review: Divisions/Department Responsible for Review and Update: Educational Services Sponsoring Division/Department: Information Technology Repeal Date and Board of Governors' Minutes Item Number: **Cross Reference: Procedure(s) for Policy:** PP-810, Gramm Leach Bliley Student Financial Information Security Program **Related Policies/References:**